Ref. No: Date: Subject: FOI1287 18/10/2024

Long Covid clinics

REQUEST

Please process the following FOI request and provide a referral number.

- 1. How many Long Covid Clinics for Adults are there within your Trust?
- 2. How many Long Covid Clinics for Children are there within your Trust?
- 3. Can you list each Long Covid Clinic for Adults within your Trust?
- 4. Can you list each Long Covid Clinic for Children within your Trust?
- 5. If you have no Long Covid Clinics for Adults within your Trust, what services do you provide for Adults?
- 6. If you have no Long Covid Clinics for Children within your Trust, what services do you provide for Children?

RESPONSE

Please process the following FOI request and provide a referral number.

1. How many Long Covid Clinics for Adults are there within your Trust?

Zero. Patients with long Covid are referred to the Post Pneumonia Clinic (PPC) for follow up.

2. How many Long Covid Clinics for Children are there within your Trust?

	The Trust does not have Paediatric long covid clinics, specialist referrals are made to Alder Hey Children's Hospital in Liverpool.
3.	Can you list each Long Covid Clinic for Adults within your Trust?
	Please see response to question 1.
4.	Can you list each Long Covid Clinic for Children within your Trust?
	Please see response to question 2.
5.	If you have no Long Covid Clinics for Adults within your Trust, what services do you provide for Adults?
	Please see response to question 1.
6.	If you have no Long Covid Clinics for Children within your Trust, what services do you provide for Children?
	Specialist Respiratory advice is made via a referral to Alder Hey Children's Hospital in Liverpool.